
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2016

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 1

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Microscope 

Fee Spring 

Only

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1836 40 12 3 12 52.50 12 24 1991.50 1803 3,794.50

2 3672 80 24 6 24 52.50 12 24 3894.50 3606 7,500.50

3 5508 120 36 9 36 52.50 12 24 5797.50 5409 11,206.50

4 7344 160 48 12 48 52.50 12 24 7700.50 7212 14,912.50

5 9180 200 60 15 60 52.50 12 24 9603.50 9015 18,618.50

6 11016 240 72 18 72 52.50 12 24 11506.50 10818 22,324.50

7 12852 280 84 21 84 52.50 12 24 13409.50 12621 26,030.50

8 14688 320 96 24 96 52.50 12 24 15312.50 14424 29,736.50

9+ 16515 350 100 25 120 52.50 12 24 17198.50 16215 33,413.50

College of  Medicine - Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Microscope 

Fee 

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

Fall

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1836 40 12 3 12 52.50 12 24 1991.50 1803 3,794.50

2 3672 80 24 6 24 52.50 12 24 3894.50 3606 7,500.50

3 5508 120 36 9 36 52.50 12 24 5797.50 5409 11,206.50

4 7344 160 48 12 48 52.50 12 24 7700.50 7212 14,912.50

5 9180 200 60 15 60 52.50 12 24 9603.50 9015 18,618.50

6 11016 240 72 18 72 52.50 12 24 11506.50 10818 22,324.50

7 12852 280 84 21 84 52.50 12 24 13409.50 12621 26,030.50

8 14688 320 96 24 96 52.50 12 24 15312.50 14424 29,736.50

9+ 16515 350 100 25 120 52.50 12 24 17198.50 16215 33,413.50

Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    

If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  

above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2016

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

College of  Medicine - Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State     

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1836 40 12 3 12 36 24 1963 1803 3766

2 3672 80 24 6 24 36 24 3866 3606 7472

3 5508 120 36 9 36 36 24 5769 5409 11178

4 7344 160 48 12 48 36 24 7672 7212 14884

5 9180 200 60 15 60 36 24 9575 9015 18590

6 11016 240 72 18 72 36 24 11478 10818 22296

7 12852 280 84 21 84 36 24 13381 12621 26002

8 14688 320 96 24 96 36 24 15284 14424 29708

9+ 16515 350 100 25 120 36 24 17170 16215 33385

College of  Medicine - Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance

Disability 

Insurance 

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- 

State Total

1 1836 40 12 3 12 36 24 1963 1803 3766

2 3672 80 24 6 24 36 24 3866 3606 7472

3 5508 120 36 9 36 36 24 5769 5409 11178

4 7344 160 48 12 48 36 24 7672 7212 14884

5 9180 200 60 15 60 36 24 9575 9015 18590

6 11016 240 72 18 72 36 24 11478 10818 22296

7 12852 280 84 21 84 36 24 13381 12621 26002

8 14688 320 96 24 96 36 24 15284 14424 29708

9+ 16515 350 100 25 120 36 24 17170 16215 33385

Out of state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state total plus an out of state tuition differential.    

If you are a part-time  student, you will pay tuition and/or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated  

above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2016

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only) 

Physician Assistant**

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program 

& Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology  

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

Board 

Review fees

In-State 

Total

Out-of 

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1214 40 12 3 12 20 87 1388 868 2256

2 2428 80 24 6 24 20 87 2669 1736 4405

3 3642 120 36 9 36 20 87 3950 2604 6554

4 4856 160 48 12 48 20 87 5231 3472 8703

5 6070 200 60 15 60 20 87 6512 4340 10852

6 7284 240 72 18 72 20 87 7793 5208 13001

7 8498 280 84 21 84 20 87 9074 6076 15150

8 9712 320 96 24 96 20 87 10355 6944 17299

9+ 10920 350 100 25 120 20 87 11622 7800 19422

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

**Physician Assistant 1st Year students will be charged for a  Computer for $1312 for  Spring Semester only.

***All Physician Assistant students will be charged for Digital Course Material of $865 for Spring Semester only.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


